
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-092 Name: CSA - Harris Design - Siempre Verde

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/2/2015 3/2/2015

Enactment date: 3/2/2015 Reso 2015-058Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION Allocating Funds for the Thrasher Park Play Structure Replacement Project, Project
No. 2006.0070; Allocating Funds for the Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation Project, Project No.
2015.0270; and Approving a Consulting Services Agreement with Harris Design
(provides for the allocation of $65,000 of Park Development Fees for the Thrasher Park Play Structure
Replacement Project; the allocation of $1,538,000 of Park Development Fees and $1,145,594 of
General Fund Economic Uncertainty Reserve for the Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation Project; and
approval of a consultant services agreement with Harris Design)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council3/2/2015 1 Pass

 RESOLUTION Allocating Funds for the Thrasher Park Play Structure Replacement Project, Project
No. 2006.0070; Allocating Funds for the Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation Project, Project No.
2015.0270; and Approving a Consulting Services Agreement with Harris Design
(provides for the allocation of $65,000 of Park Development Fees for the Thrasher Park Play
Structure Replacement Project; the allocation of $1,538,000 of Park Development Fees and
$1,145,594 of General Fund Economic Uncertainty Reserve for the Siempre Verde Park
Rehabilitation Project; and approval of a consultant services agreement with Harris Design)

WHEREAS, a budget for the Thrasher Park Play Structure Replacement Project has been
presented; and

WHEREAS, a budget for the Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation Project has been presented;
and

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and Harris Design, a copy of
which is attached, has been presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of the budget allocations, as described in
the staff report, and attached consulting services agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-092, Version: 1

That $65,000 of park development funds are appropriated for the Thrasher Park Play
Structure Replacement Project; and

That $1,538,000 of park development funds are appropriated for the Siempre Verde Park
Rehabilitation Project; and

That $1,145,594 of General Fund Economic Uncertainty Reserve is appropriated for the
Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation Project; and

That said consulting services agreement is hereby approved and execution by the City
Manager is hereby authorized.

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

