
Siempre Verde Park Rehabilitation 
Project 







Base Design 
 Reduced lawn area, Bay-Friendly landscaping, water-efficient irrigation system 

 Additional trees  

 Pedestrian pathways, benches, and seat walls throughout park  

 Entrance arch on Park Street side 

 New restroom 

 New play areas (ages 2-5, ages 5-12, plus a swing area) 

 Fitness area with equipment similar to those at Marina parcourse 

 Game tables 

 Ping pong tables 

 Quiet garden 

 Two small picnic areas with BBQ grills  

 Two basketball half-courts to replace the existing full basketball court 

 Decorative LED pathway lights to replace existing flood lights 

 Minor improvements to veterans memorial on San Leandro Boulevard 







Water Concerns 
 Currently restricted to watering two days per week 

 Restrictions may get tighter if drought continues 

 Cost of water continues to rise 

 

Additive Bid Items  (to be constructed depending on bids 
received and project budget) 
 Irrigation well ($221K) 

 Bulb-out for Park Street crossing at Cherrywood Avenue ($36K) 

 Shade canopy for game table area ($60K) 

 

Schedule 
 Project Advertisement: May 25, 2015 

 City Council Award of Construction Contract: July 20, 2015 

 Construction: Mid-August 2015 through late-May 2016 

 

Investment in the Community ($3.56M Total) 
 $876,600 – Housing and Community Development (HCD) grant 

 $1,538,000 – Park Development Fees 

 $1,145,594 – General Funds 



Questions and Comments 


