
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-469 Name: Siempre Verde Construction (Res)

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2015 9/8/2015

Enactment date: 9/8/2015 Reso 2015-161Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION to Award a Construction Contract to Robert A. Bothman Construction for the Siempre
Verde Park Rehabilitation Project, Project No. 2015.0270, and to Authorize the City Manager or His
Designee to Negotiate and Approve Change Orders to Complete the Project (provides for the
rehabilitation of Siempre Verde Park per the approved 2010 conceptual plan via a construction
contract of $2,233,862.50 to be funded through a Housing and Community Development Grant, Park
In-Lieu Fees, and General Funds; and the authority to issue individual and cumulative contract
change orders up to specified limits)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council9/8/2015 1 Pass

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

